

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0348 Version: 1 Name: BCR Automotive Group LLC, d/b/a Roesch Ford,

Bensonville, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 7/2/2014 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/22/2014 Final action: 7/22/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: BCR Automotive Group LLC, d/b/a Roesch Ford, Bensenville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute a contract with BCR Automotive, who was awarded a contract by the City of Chicago through a competitive process, based on the prices and terms offered to the City of Chicago for similar

equipment.

Good(s) or Service(s): Eight (8) 2015 Ford F550 Crewcab Dump Trucks

Contract Value: \$644,216.00

Contract period: 7/2/2012 - 12/7/2016

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$644,216.00

Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks, 09-6625 and Various Capital Improvement and Corporate

Contract Number(s): 26574

Concurrences:

The Comptroller and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation

Summary: This contract provides for a eight (8) dump trucks to be used by the Maintenance

Department.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/22/2014	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet

File #: 14-0348, Version: 1

Vendor: BCR Automotive Group LLC, d/b/a Roesch Ford, Bensenville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute a contract with BCR Automotive, who was awarded a contract by the City of Chicago through a competitive process, based on the prices and terms offered to the City of Chicago for similar equipment.

Good(s) or Service(s): Eight (8) 2015 Ford F550 Crewcab Dump Trucks

Contract Value: \$644,216.00

Contract period: 7/2/2012 - 12/7/2016

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$644,216.00

Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks, 09-6625 and Various Capital Improvement and Corporate

Contract Number(s): 26574

Concurrences:

The Comptroller and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation

Summary: This contract provides for a eight (8) dump trucks to be used by the Maintenance Department.